
RESOLUTION 2006-02 

WHEREAS the General Fund has carried forward cash from fiscal year 

2004/2005 and received transfers from the One Cent Small County Surtax and the Solid 

Waste Funds for completion of the John Muir Ecological Park. Funding plan approved 

by Board on October 24,2005. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2005/2006 budget year by the 

fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the -=9t'-'"h...__day of 

__,_,Ja.._.n"'""u,....a....,ry.___~, 2006 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
01000000-389910 
01720572-381090 
01720572-381700 

APPROPRIATION 
01720572-563719 

Balances Fwd-Cash 
Transfer In-1 cent Sales Surtax 
Transfer In-Solid Waste Mgmt 

John Muir Ecological Park 

$ 32,536 
337,331 

45,933 
$415,800 

$415,800 

ADOPTED this __ 9t_h __ day of January , 2006. 

ATTEST: 
CHAIRMAN 

{3) k_,~'o/~ 
~. 

1 L. - ·s,..., -b -;-


